CUSTOMER
Messrs.  SHENZHEN RONGBAO DIANZI  CO.,LTD
PART No.
DRAWING No. RER-217430
ISSUE DATE 04 September 2024
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
REFERENCE SHEET
RoHS Compliance

This specification covers polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors with non-solid electrolyte for use in electronic equipments.
　　Style：CE 04 (Radial Leaded)
2.Numbering System
Rated
Voltage
Series Option Lead
Forming
400 CXW LT5 
3.Diagram of dimensions       Unit : mm
①
D L F d α ②
18 31.5 7.5 0.8 2
 A safety vent shall be provided.
4.Marking
(1)Trade mark
(2)Rated Voltage 400V
(3)Nominal Capacitance 150μF
(4)Polarity  (Negative Polarity)
(5)Series CXW
(6)Lot Number
　Temperature
(8)PET sleeve mark PET
5.Electrical Performance
Table-1
Operating Temperature Range
Nominal Capacitance 20°C, 120Hz
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Surge Voltage
Leakage Current 20°C, 5min.
Dissipation Factor   (tanδ) 20°C, 120Hz
Rated Ripple Current 105°C, 120Hz
Impedance Ratio 120Hz
E.S.R. 25°C, 100kHz
150 M 18X31.5
Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Size
Case Aluminum
Dimensions Sleeve P.E.T.
③ Lead W ire Copper clad
steel wire
Tin plated
Unless otherwise specified, capacitor shall be clearly marked the following items on its body.
Sleeve color: Black,  Lettering color: White
(7)Maximum Operating
105°C
734
0.20
-20 ~ 20
400
450
-40 ~105
150
(°C)
(μF)
(%)
(V.DC)
(V.DC)
(μA max.)
(max.)
0.27
890
Z-25°C/Z20°C 5
 (mAr.m.s.)
(Ωmax.)
(max.)
F
±0
.5
4 min.
1 2 3
15 min.L+ max.